PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE OF ORDINANCE PASSED ORDINANCE NO. 2020-14

Notice is hereby given that Ordinance No. 2020-14 was adopted at a Regular Called Meeting of the San Saba City Council, City of San Saba, Texas, on September 8, 2020. Ordinance No. 2020-14, an Ordinance of the City of San Saba, Texas, Finding the Need to Amend the Municipal Fees and Fee Schedule to Modify Fees Associated with Construction and Development Related Fees, Miscellaneous Fees, Zoning Fees, and Utility Fees; Providing an Effective Date and Open Meeting Clauses; and Providing for Related Matters.

Ordinance No. 2020-14 has amended and updated charges for cost incurred to the City for the following: Equipment, Rates for Labor, Street and Alley Closings, Rezoning, Variances, Emergency Call Out Fee, Hazardous Material Disposal Fee and Industrial Pretreatment Penalty Fee. This increase will not affect the monthly Utility Service Charges.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding Ordinance No. 2020-14, please call (325) 372-5144,